

CITY OF ANDERSON NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(Article 5, Section 15062 of the Guidelines for Implementation of the California Environmental Quality Act)

TO: X Shasta County Clerk Attn: Cathy Darling-Allen P.O. Box 990880 Redding, CA 96099-0880			FROM:	City of Anderson 1887 Howard Street Anderson, CA 96007		
TO: X Office of Planning and Research Via. CEQAnet web portal (https://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/)						
Project Title:	Anderson River Park Trail and Levee Storm Damage Rehabilitation					
Project Location:	2800 Rupert Road, in the Anderson River Park, along the levee between the Sacramento River and the Pond in the Park.					
Project City:	Anderson					
Project County:	<u>Shasta</u>					
Project Description:	The project will rehabilitate the levee and levee trail system, including placement of rock slope protection in the Sacramento River bank and placement of concrete filter fabric, aggregate base and hot mix asphalt concrete pavement for the train Vegetation removal, excavation, and erosion control will be performed. The project is located in Section 12, Township 30 N and Rage 4 W.					
Public Agency Approving Project:		City of Anderson 1887 Howard Street Anderson, CA 96007				
Name of Person/Agency or Carrying Out Project:		City of Anderson, 1887 Howard Street, Anderson, CA 96007				
Exempt Status: [[[[☐ Emergency✓ Categorical	mergency §				

facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no

expansion of existing or former use.

Statutory Exempt §

Reason for Exemption: The levee and recreational trail was damaged in the Winter storms in 2017. The project will restore the levee and trail with minor alternations. A biological assessment was performed and significant impacts associated with the project were not identified. Erosion control activities will be performed to avoid significant impacts. A cultural resources screening review was performed and resource sites were not identified. Through project design and implementation, project-related impacts will be reduced to a level not likely to adversely affect endangered or sensitive species and/or their habitats.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Russ Wenham, Director of Engineering and Development **Telephone** (530) 378-6643

If filed by applicant: (not applicable to this notice)

1.	Attach certified	document	of	exemption	finding.
70.5					

2.	Has a Notice of Exemption	been filed b	y the public agency approving the project?
	Yes	No	

Under	01-14-2021		
Russ Wenham	Date		

Director of Engineering and Development City of Anderson – LEAD AGENCY